
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                            3a Prova estiva EsA EsB 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 1 --- 06/05/2018 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PASCAREANU GIULIA      2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 24 20       

2)   SUISOLA MARIA VITTORIA 2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 30 70       

3)   GIANNELLI EMMA VITTORI 2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 32 60       

4)   MORONESE CHIARA        2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 33 00       

5)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 37 80       

6)   BORRELLI BEATRICE      2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 40 80       

7)   BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 41 10       

8)   LUPORINI ELETTRA       2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 43 40       

9)   ROMANI VIOLA           2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 52 60       

10)  RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 53 10       

11)  DEL BUONO LUCREZIA     2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 53 60       

12)  LEVIS SOFIA            2007 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 57 10       

13)  ROMANELLI LUCREZIA MAR 2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        06 04 10       

14)  PAOLETTI VIOLA         2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        06 19 90       

15)  BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 20 40       

16)  NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 06 27 90       

17)  BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         06 33 00       

18)  BATTAGLIA PITINELLO KA 2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 06 56 00       

 

1)   GIOFFREDI LETIZIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        04 59 00       

2)   FRONTERA AMBRA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 04 80       

3)   VIVARELLI GIORGIA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 05 60       

4)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 06 60       

5)   POGGIOLINI SILVIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 11 30       

6)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 11 70       

7)   MILAZZOTTO COSTANZA    2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 17 50       

8)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 23 40       

9)   ARCHETTI LAVINIA       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 23 60       

10)  BARGI ASIA             2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 26 10       

11)  NENCIONI ANNA          2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 31 70       

12)  SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 35 20       

13)  PAPINI EMMA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 44 60       

14)  TISSI SONIA            2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 46 40       

15)  CANAVESI SARA          2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 48 90       

16)  TRENTANOVI ADELE       2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 50 50       

17)  TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 51 10       

18)  ROMENI ELISA           2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 53 30       

19)  POSSENTI SOFIA         2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 55 40       

20)  TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         06 01 00       

21)  ALARI PUCCI SOFIA      2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 08 50       

22)  CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 09 00       

23)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         06 11 10       

24)  MELCHIONDA ASIA        2006 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 20 50       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   FINI LORENZO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        04 57 10       

2)   VESOVIC VALENTINO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 09 00       



3)   LANDINI MANUEL         2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 09 40       

4)   MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 12 80       

5)   ROSSI COSIMO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 13 20       

6)   NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 13 30       

7)   TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 19 70       

8)   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         05 22 00       

9)   FRITTELLI MATTIA       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 27 50       

10)  BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 28 80       

10)  GHIGNONI PIETRO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 28 80       

12)  NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         05 31 40       

13)  BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         05 38 10       

14)  ROCCHETTI TANCREDI     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 38 50       

15)  SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 05 39 80       

16)  LATINI GIOVANNI        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 40 30       

17)  GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 41 50       

18)  OBINO GABRIELE         2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 46 30       

19)  CESARETTI LUDOVICO CAR 2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 47 20       

20)  LOFIEGO FRANCESCO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 49 00       

21)  FRONGIA ANDREA         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 52 00       

22)  TONINELLI LORENZO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 52 20       

23)  RIGHI MANFREDI         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 06 30       

24)  FORNAINI GUIDO         2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 09 20       

25)  CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 10 20       

26)  ANGUILLA FAUSTO        2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 19 00       

27)  SERAFINELLI GIULIO     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        06 27 50       

 

1)   GRIMALDI MATTIA        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        04 48 40       

2)   ZOPPI ANDREA           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        04 52 90       

3)   COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 04 40       

4)   SARTI ROSATI TOMMASO   2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 05 90       

5)   AMORE GABRIELE         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 10 70       

6)   BALDINI LAPO           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 12 60       

7)   MUGELLI IVAN           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        05 26 20       

8)   CIMMINO FRANCESCO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 27 30       

9)   VOLPI PIETRO           2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 36 30       

10)  CAVARI JACOPO          2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 37 50       

10)  FEI TOMMASO            2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     05 37 50       

12)  ASUNCION PIER NOEL     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 05 40 80       

13)  PUCCI FILIPPO          2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        05 43 70       

14)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         06 03 90       

15)  AVILIA ANDREA          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 06 13 50       

16)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         06 13 90       

17)  GRASSO PATRIZIO        2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     06 25 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 45 80       

2)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 49 30       

3)   DJEGHRI ELISSA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 56 10       

4)   VIVARELLI GIORGIA      2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 00 60       

5)   NENCIONI ANNA          2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 04 40       

6)   CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 09 10       

7)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 13 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



1)   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 21 80       

 

1)   MARGUCCIO LEONARDO     2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 52 90       

2)   CASINI JACOPO          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 59 90       

3)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 09 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BALDETTI FEDERICA      2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 59 80       

2)   DEL BUONO LUCREZIA     2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 03 00       

3)   PAOLETTI VIOLA         2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 10 40       

4)   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 12 10       

5)   BIANCHI INDIA ALEXANDR 2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 13 30       

6)   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 19 20       

7)   ROMANELLI LUCREZIA MAR 2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 19 30       

8)   BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 20 40       

9)   BATTAGLIA PITINELLO KA 2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 31 30       

 

1)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 45 10       

2)   DJEGHRI ELISSA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 51 10       

3)   SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 52 10       

4)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 55 70       

5)   LEO FEDERICA           2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 56 30       

6)   POGGIOLINI SILVIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 57 80       

7)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 57 90       

7)   CANAVESI SARA          2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 57 90       

9)   TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 06 60       

10)  BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 08 00       

11)  TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 08 40       

12)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 18 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SANTURRO GIACOMO       2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 36 70       

2)   LANDINI MANUEL         2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 41 10       

3)   BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 53 30       

3)   NENCIONI MATTIA        2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 53 30       

5)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 53 60       

6)   FRITTELLI MATTIA       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 54 10       

7)   FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 06 50       

8)   FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 27 00       

9)   SERAFINELLI GIULIO     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 33 50       

10)  HAXHIRAJ SEBASTIAN     2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 39 30       

11)  HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 43 10       

 

1)   ZOPPI ANDREA           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 33 50       

2)   CASINI JACOPO          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 41 80       

3)   AMORE GABRIELE         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 43 50       

4)   SIMONTI MATTIA         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 44 90       

5)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 46 00       

6)   BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 49 10       

7)   COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 50 40       

8)   ASUNCION PIER NOEL     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 54 50       

9)   ESPOSITO MATTEO        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 55 60       

10)  VOLPI PIETRO           2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 56 40       

11)  BARONCINI NICCOLO'     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 02 58 50       



12)  AVILIA ANDREA          2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 03 15 80       

13)  FANI LUCA              2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 18 50       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MORONESE CHIARA        2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 20 70       

2)   PASCAREANU GIULIA      2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 21 10       

3)   SUISOLA MARIA VITTORIA 2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 30 60       

4)   RENSI GIULIA           2007 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 34 50       

5)   ROMANI VIOLA           2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 34 80       

6)   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 36 50       

6)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 36 50       

8)   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 40 00       

9)   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 44 40       

 

1)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 13 70       

2)   FRONTERA AMBRA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 15 70       

3)   PAPINI EMMA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 23 10       

4)   BARGI ASIA             2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 25 30       

5)   GIOFFREDI LETIZIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 25 70       

6)   ROMENI ELISA           2006 F  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 27 20       

7)   LEO FEDERICA           2006 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 37 10       

8)   BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 38 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   FINI LORENZO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 13 10       

2)   ROSSI COSIMO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 17 10       

3)   SANTURRO GIACOMO       2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 23 20       

4)   CECCHERELLI LAPO       2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 25 00       

5)   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 26 10       

6)   SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 26 20       

7)   TOCCAFONDI MATTEO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 26 80       

8)   GIORGI EMILIO          2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 28 60       

9)   MARTIGNAGO GIULIO      2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 30 30       

10)  ROCCHETTI TANCREDI     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 31 50       

11)  FEI NICCOLO'           2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 32 00       

11)  OBINO GABRIELE         2006 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 32 00       

13)  LOFIEGO FRANCESCO      2006 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 36 60       

14)  HAXHIRAJ SEBASTIAN     2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 49 80       

15)  HYSAJ MATTEO           2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 06 40       

nc   FERRARO ENRICO         2006 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        Squalificato       

 

1)   PEZZATINI TOMMASO      2005 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 09 80       

2)   GRIMALDI MATTIA        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 11 20       

3)   MARGUCCIO LEONARDO     2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 13 40       

4)   BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 14 20       

5)   SIMONTI MATTIA         2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 15 40       

6)   BALDINI LAPO           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 20 10       

7)   MUGELLI IVAN           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 20 80       

8)   BARONCINI NICCOLO'     2005 M  UISP NUOTO SCANDICCI 1982 01 22 20       

9)   ESPOSITO MATTEO        2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 25 80       

10)  PUCCI FILIPPO          2005 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 28 80       

11)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 43 30       

12)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 49 60       

 



 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                            3a Prova estiva EsA EsB 

                                      --- 

                            Turno 2 --- 06/05/2018 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SIMONCINI CHIARA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 57 60       

2)   BARTALESI REBECCA      2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 16 70       

3)   ROSSI ANGELICA         2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 16 80       

4)   ROMOLI MARGHERITA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 19 10       

5)   SPANO' MARICA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 19 70       

6)   BEQAJ ELVIRA           2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 20 10       

7)   GIOFFREDI AURORA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 22 80       

8)   CAVALLARO VIOLA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 26 50       

9)   PANTANI FRANCESCA      2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 27 00       

10)  MAGNI CHIARA           2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 31 10       

11)  CATELLACCI ERICA       2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 35 00       

12)  BARDI SOFIA            2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 36 10       

13)  BEKAJ KATERINA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 38 70       

14)  MACUCCI GIULIA         2009 F  TROPOS SSD                03 42 00       

15)  LEONE FRANCESCA        2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 42 40       

16)  VITALE SWAMI VIOLA     2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 46 00       

17)  BALA ALESSANDRA VALENT 2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 47 20       

18)  FIORINI MATILDE        2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 53 80       

19)  DE MARCO GIOVANNA      2009 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 53 90       

20)  FABBRINI EMILY         2009 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 59 60       

 

1)   SCHIUMARINI STELLA     2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 44 70       

2)   GIANNELLI VIOLA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 49 60       

3)   CHEZZI ALICE           2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 56 00       

4)   GIOVANNINI VIRGINIA    2008 F  TROPOS SSD                03 05 30       

5)   ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 08 00       

6)   DORMENTONI ELISA       2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 08 40       

7)   SIMOCINI LUCREZIA      2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 14 80       

8)   BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 15 80       

9)   TUCCI IRENE            2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 16 30       

10)  VANNINI RACHELE        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 19 30       

11)  ROSSI GIULIA           2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 37 40       

12)  MOLINARI ELISA         2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 39 30       

13)  SOLE ELEONORA          2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 44 60       

14)  DE PACE EMANUELA       2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 50 50       

15)  MANGINI GIORGIA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        04 10 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BRACCIALI PIETRO       2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 48 00       

2)   BARDAZZI BRANDO        2008 M  TROPOS SSD                02 57 60       

3)   CRAIUT DAVID           2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 58 00       

4)   PELOSI NICCOLO'        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 01 50       

5)   D'AVANZO AUGUSTO       2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 02 60       

6)   BRAHIMAJ LEANDRO       2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 08 60       

7)   GASPERINI GIANLUCA     2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 10 20       

8)   ZICHELLA NICCOLO'      2008 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 11 80       

9)   CAVALIERI FRANCESCO    2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 14 40       



10)  BENNATI FRANCESCO      2008 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 16 90       

11)  PRATHESEWAR KRITHISHAN 2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 18 10       

12)  LO PORTO LUCA          2008 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 20 70       

13)  SINGH VARINDER         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 21 40       

14)  NOTO LEONARDO          2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 27 40       

15)  GIANNOTTI LORENZO      2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 31 00       

16)  NGAMGUE FLORIAN        2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 37 70       

17)  TORCHIA VIERI          2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 55 90       

 

1)   MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 37 30       

2)   MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 37 80       

3)   BORGIOLI LEONARDO      2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 38 30       

4)   ARCIONI GABRIELE       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 47 40       

4)   BUSONI NICCOLO'        2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 47 40       

6)   GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 02 49 00       

7)   ALONGI GIACOMO         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 49 50       

7)   STEFANINI GIOELE       2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        02 49 50       

9)   DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 51 40       

10)  DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 52 60       

11)  NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 54 30       

12)  MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 58 60       

13)  FUSAROLI EDOARDO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 00 20       

14)  FOGNANI ARIAN          2007 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 00 90       

15)  COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         03 01 40       

16)  ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 03 02 00       

17)  MUNOZ VILCHEZ ALESSAND 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                03 05 20       

18)  GIORGETTI RICCARDO     2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 09 70       

19)  MURGIA YURI            2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 09 90       

20)  MONTORI ANDREA         2007 M  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        03 13 50       

21)  VERDIANI JARNO         2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 14 40       

22)  MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        03 22 40       

23)  BENCINI ALESSANDRO PAO 2007 M  TROPOS SSD                03 24 20       

24)  PUNZI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     03 29 10       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BARLUZZI BIANCA        2009 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        02 01 00       

2)   FILIPPINI ANNA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 10 70       

3)   PIERONI CHIARA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 11 60       

4)   ORSIMARI MARTA         2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 14 50       

5)   TAGLIAFERRI MIRIAM DAN 2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 17 10       

6)   MANOLE CATERINA        2009 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 20 90       

7)   PARDI REBECCA          2009 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 40 10       

 

1)   PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 36 30       

2)   BECAGLI SARA           2008 F  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE        01 42 20       

3)   MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 48 80       

4)   PELLEGRINI SOFIA       2008 F  TROPOS SSD                01 58 70       

5)   SENESI AZZURRA         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 58 80       

6)   UNSIHUAY REYNOSO KADEL 2008 F  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 02 80       

7)   FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 10 20       

8)   TILLI PENELOPE         2008 F  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 20 60       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   D'APOTE ANDREA         2008 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 36 60       



2)   CORRIERI GREGORIO      2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 43 30       

3)   FRATONI NERI           2008 M  TROPOS SSD                01 49 20       

4)   ZAZZERI LORENZO        2008 M  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA COLL 01 57 80       

5)   RINALDI FRANCESCO      2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 59 30       

6)   PRATESI AUGUSTO THOMAS 2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 02 40       

7)   PASSERI FLAVIO         2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 10 90       

8)   DA PRATO WITTING EDOAR 2008 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         02 25 10       

9)   RAVENNI ALESSIO        2008 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 26 30       

 

1)   MAGRINO FRANCESCO      2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 37 80       

2)   DUSHKU RYAN            2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 40 40       

3)   MILO TOMAS             2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     01 43 60       

4)   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 45 10       

5)   TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 49 30       

6)   BONACINI ALESSANDRO    2007 M  TROPOS SSD                01 51 20       

7)   EL MNAWAR ADAM         2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 55 20       

8)   VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVORNO         01 55 90       

9)   MAZZI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA     02 01 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Misti Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1   FIRENZE PALLANUOTO     02.39.70 Ticci Silvano           00'00"00        

2   POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA C 02.44.10 Errante Giovanni Sami   00'00"00        

3   RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  02.54.00 Busoni Niccolo'         00'00"00        

4   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.56.40 Beqaj Elvira            00'00"00        

5   RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  02.56.80 Unsihuay Reynoso Kadelyn Rocio 00'00"00        

6   NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     02.58.70 Lo Porto Luca           00'00"00        

7   ACQUATICA LIVORNO      03.03.01 Tagliaferri Miriam Dania 00'00"00        

8   TROPOS SSD             03.05.01 Macucci Giulia          00'00"00        

9   ACQUATICA LIVORNO      03.07.08 Vianello Lorenzo        00'00"00        

10  RARI NANTES FLORENTIA  03.12.80 Spano' Marica           00'00"00        

11  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO    03.13.60 Fuschetto Noemi         00'00"00        

99  POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA C 03.03.50 Moschini Emma           00'00"00        

fg  NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE     03.00.50 Alongi Giacomo          00'00"00        

 

 

 


